Specifications are subject to change without notice.320
General Description
Continual advances in digital IC technology are creating
stringent demands on EMI/RFI levels in equipment.
EMI/RFI low pass filters are required in personal
computers, data terminals, test equipment and process con-
trollers for high frequency suppression into or out of elec-
tronic equipment.

Medium Profile SIP ........................................................ .170W
High Profile SIP .............................................................. .200W
How To Order R/2R Ladder Networks
41  16  R  -  R2R  -  503
Model Resistance/Capacitance Code
(41 = Molded DIP) (For value of R). 2R is double this value.
(43 = Molded SIP) •  First 2 digits are significant.
(44 = Wide Body SMD) •  Third digit represents the  number
(46 = Conformal SIP) of zeros to follow.
(48 = SMD)
Number of Pins
Physical Configuration Electrical Configuration
(R = Low Profile - Molded) •  R2R = R/2R Ladder Network
(X = Low Profile - Conformal)
(M = Medium Profile)
(H = High Profile)
(P = Medium Body SOIC)
R/2R Ladder Networks
Specifications are subject to change without notice. 331
Use Bourns Networks To:
• Match impedance between memory driver and the DRAM
array.
• Minimize reflections and ringing in DRAM inputs.
• Prevent undershoot of RAS, CAS, and WE signals which
may result in latch-up of DRAM inputs
• Improve system performance by allowing faster setting
times for DRAM inputs.
Need For Damping
The address lines (RAS, CAS) and control lines (WE) of
dynamic RAM arrays are driven in parallel, causing significant
loading on the driver of the DRAM arrays. Each DRAM control
input (WE) has capacitive loading between 5pF to 7pF, while
each address line input has about a 10pF load.
Thus each DRAM input can be modeled as a transmission line
with distributed inductance and capacitance. If not properly ter-
minated, signal reflections and ringing on the line will result,
adversely affecting the performance of the memory system. The
effects on signal transitions will be:
1. Increased settling time delay on low-to-high transitions.
2. Voltage undershoot on high-to-low transitions.
Increased settling time due to ringing reduces system perfor-
mance because the design has to allow for the settling delay
before sampling the signal. Undershoot, by bringing the input
voltage below 0 volts, can damage the driver IC as well as alter
the DRAM’s internal address register contents, causing potential
loss of data.
TI
M
IN
G
RE
FE
RE
NC
E
M
EM
OR
Y
CO
NT
RO
L
DA
TA
SYSTEM DATA BUS
TIMING
CONTROLLERS
DA
TA
CPU
ADDRESS DYNAMIC
MEMORY